Cordova Airport Projects

Runway Rehabilitation Project (State DOT&PF Project No.: NFAPT00654)

Airport Fence Installation Project (State DOT&PF Project No.: NFAPT00664)





The Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) is hosting an in-person public open house regarding proposed improvements to the Merle K. (Mudhole) Smith Airport (Cordova Airport). The proposed improvements will take place through two separate projects:

- Cordova Airport Runway Rehabilitation Project (State DOT&PF Project No.: NFAPT00654)
- Cordova Airport Fence Installation Project (State DOT&PF Project No.: NFAPT00664)

The DOT&PF anticipates construction could begin in 2028 for the runway, and 2029 for the fence, dependent upon available funding. The projects may be constructed together, or as sequential construction contracts. The projects are being planned together to maximize efficiency for responding agencies and the public and because both projects could occur concurrently.

PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE NO. 1

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 5:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

(Presentation will begin at 5:30 p.m)

The Cordova Center, 601 1st St, Cordova, AK

The focus of this meeting is to solicit feedback and discuss the proposed improvements. It is important to the DOT&PF that you have an opportunity to ask questions, provide comments and recommendations.

For more information on the project please scan the QR code below <





The Alaska DOT&PF operates without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability regardless of the funding source, including Federal Transit Administration, Federal Aviation Administration, Federal Highway Administration, and state funds. Full Title VI Nondiscrimination Policy: dot.alaska.gov/tvi_statement.shtml. To file a complaint, go to: dot.alaska.gov/cvlrts/titlevi.shtml. For individuals requiring TTY communications, please contact Alaska Relay 711 or 1-800-676-3777.